Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05191105 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E5V72

Counties: VOLUSIA

Road Name: Roadway Repair
Limits: Midpoint
Project(s): 42795617234(*)
Total Roadway Length:

Total Bridge Length:

Total Proposal Length:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

FDOT District 5

Proposal ID No.: E5V72

Financial Project No.: 427956-1-72-34
Fiscal Year: 2020

County: Volusia

Contract Calendar Days: 45

Lead Time: 14 Days

Intent:

Federal Aid No: N/A

0.000 Miles Contract Days:
0.000 Miles Letting Date:
0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Special Start Date:

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

$350,000.00

District:05

45
11/05/19
10

N/A

14

The work under this Contract consists of performing Shallow Subsurface Polyurethane Injection and Pavement Repairs at Bridge
Box Culvert No. 790093 under US 92 (SR 600) in Volusia County.
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT Iltem

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E5V72
Description

Section 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0104- 10- 3
0104- 11-
0104- 12-
0104- 18-
0110- 1- 1
0120- 1-
0120- 6-
0160- 4-
0285-709
0334- 1-53
0337- 7-83

0570- 1- 2
0706- 1- 1

0906-173- 23

E710- 11-121
E710- 11-141
E710- 11-221

MOBILIZATION

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC

SEDIMENT BARRIER

FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER

STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

CLEARING & GRUBBING

REGULAR EXCAVATION

EMBANKMENT

TYPE B STABILIZATION

OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09

SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76
-22

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE
MARKINGS

TWO COMPONENT POLYURETHANE INJECTION, PROJECT 427956-1-
72-34

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Iltem Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
LF
LF
LF
EA
LS
CcY
CYy
SY
SY
TN
TN

SY
EA

LB

LF
LF
LF

Quantity

1.000
1.000
400.000
150.000
100.000
1.000
1.000
260.000
67.000
667.000
667.000
77.000
65.000

223.000
5.000

8,400.000

200.000
50.000
200.000
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